
Duke Meyer Classic Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN

Sep. 25, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jennings County Hs 53 5 7 11 13 17 21 22 22:47.2 1:18.5
2 Silver Creek Hs 66 3 9 10 20 24 23:00.8 2:34.9
3 South Dearborn Hs 94 8 15 18 23 30 23:45.6 2:18.3
4 Charlestown Hs 98 1 4 26 29 38 46 23:43.6 8:16.4
5 Switzerland County Hs 104 12 14 16 27 35 44 23:56.9 2:34.1
6 Providence Hs 129 6 19 32 33 39 25:01.8 5:41.4
7 Southwestern (Han Hs 132 2 25 28 37 40 41 24:58.6 7:02.5
8 South Ripley Hs 186 31 34 36 42 43 45 27:15.4 4:47.0

Incomplete Teams: Madison Consolidated, New Washington Hs, Scottsburg Hs, Shawe Memorial Hs

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Jennings County Hs
5 Avery Willhite, 11 22:07.7
7 Haley Vogel, 11 22:29.8
11 Alana Watts, 9 22:46.4
13 Addie Otte, 9 23:05.9
17 Molly Wathen, 10 23:26.1
21 Isla Stevens, 9 23:57.5
22 Kambrie Maschino, 10 24:01.6

Total Time = 1:53:55.9     Total Places = 53

2. Silver Creek Hs
3 Libby Kochert, 10 21:43.0
9 Keegan Caudill, 10 22:39.5
10 Ada Baerenklau, 9 22:41.8
20 Meg Miller, 12 23:41.7
24 Isabella Scott, 11 24:17.8

Total Time = 1:55:03.8     Total Places = 66

3. South Dearborn Hs
8 Reva Geiser, 10 22:38.9
15 Shelby Rohe, 11 23:22.5
18 Zoey Heizer, 11 23:33.3
23 Sylvea Kraemer, 10 24:15.8
30 Malia Martin, 10 24:57.2

Total Time = 1:58:47.7     Total Places = 94

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Charlestown Hs
1 Kaylee Kinser, 12 19:48.1
4 Victoria Snyder, 10 21:43.9
26 Avery Andrew, 10 24:23.8
29 Emma Faulkner, 12 24:37.6
38 Vanessa Clark, 10 28:04.5
46 Kyla Jeffries, 10 35:22.7

Total Time = 1:58:37.9     Total Places = 98

5. Switzerland County Hs
12 Ellie Keith, 9 22:56.9
14 Claire Rogers, 11 23:17.2
16 Lainie McAlister, 10 23:25.8
27 Ashlyn Covington, 11 24:33.6
35 Carlee Boggs, 11 25:31.0
44 Icia Calvo Zafra, 10 31:37.0

Total Time = 1:59:44.5     Total Places = 104

6. Providence Hs
6 Elizabeth Applewhite, 10

22:25.1
19 Allie Zwissler, 9 23:41.5
32 Michelle Landeros, 11 25:27.3
33 Hailey Browning, 10 25:28.3
39 Abby Bratcher, 11 28:06.5

Total Time = 2:05:08.7     Total Places = 129



7. Southwestern (Han Hs
2 Victoria Gammons, 10 21:07.0
25 Olivia Simpson, 10 24:20.1
28 Kinsten Long, 10 24:36.7
37 Riley Zellers, 10 26:39.3
40 Jasmin Corral, 9 28:09.5
41 Sarah Schneider, 9 28:26.1

Total Time = 2:04:52.6     Total Places = 132

8. South Ripley Hs
31 Chloe Ivey, 12 25:08.4
34 Virginia Minch, 11 25:29.2
36 Cheyenne Wood, 11 26:30.9
42 Margot Deslandes, 11 29:12.9
43 Maria Belisardi, 11 29:55.4
45 Mady Tingle, 10 32:59.5

Total Time = 2:16:16.8     Total Places = 186

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Kaylee Kinser, 12 19:48.1 Charlestown Hs
2 2 Victoria Gammons, 10 21:07.0 Southwestern (Han Hs
3 3 Libby Kochert, 10 21:43.0 Silver Creek Hs
4 4 Victoria Snyder, 10 21:43.9 Charlestown Hs
5 5 Avery Willhite, 11 22:07.7 Jennings County Hs
6 Briley Bary, 10 22:18.4 Scottsburg Hs
7 6 Elizabeth Applewhite, 10

22:25.1 Providence Hs
8 7 Haley Vogel, 11 22:29.8 Jennings County Hs
9 8 Reva Geiser, 10 22:38.9 South Dearborn Hs
10 9 Keegan Caudill, 10 22:39.5 Silver Creek Hs
11 10 Ada Baerenklau, 9 22:41.8 Silver Creek Hs
12 11 Alana Watts, 9 22:46.4 Jennings County Hs
13 Ava Spencer, 12 22:52.7 Madison Consolidated
14 12 Ellie Keith, 9 22:56.9 Switzerland County Hs
15 13 Addie Otte, 9 23:05.9 Jennings County Hs
16 14 Claire Rogers, 11 23:17.2 Switzerland County Hs
17 Braeanna Billups, 12 23:20.7 New Washington Hs
18 15 Shelby Rohe, 11 23:22.5 South Dearborn Hs
19 16 Lainie McAlister, 10 23:25.8 Switzerland County Hs
20 17 Molly Wathen, 10 23:26.1 Jennings County Hs
21 18 Zoey Heizer, 11 23:33.3 South Dearborn Hs
22 19 Allie Zwissler, 9 23:41.5 Providence Hs
23 20 Meg Miller, 12 23:41.7 Silver Creek Hs
24 21 Isla Stevens, 9 23:57.5 Jennings County Hs
25 22 Kambrie Maschino, 10 24:01.6 Jennings County Hs
26 Izzy Logan, 9 24:05.0 Jennings County Hs
27 Allison Knoebel, 11 24:07.9 Shawe Memorial Hs
28 Rayme Dean, 9 24:11.7 Madison Consolidated
29 23 Sylvea Kraemer, 10 24:15.8 South Dearborn Hs
30 24 Isabella Scott, 11 24:17.8 Silver Creek Hs
31 25 Olivia Simpson, 10 24:20.1 Southwestern (Han Hs
32 26 Avery Andrew, 10 24:23.8 Charlestown Hs
33 27 Ashlyn Covington, 11 24:33.6 Switzerland County Hs
34 28 Kinsten Long, 10 24:36.7 Southwestern (Han Hs
35 29 Emma Faulkner, 12 24:37.6 Charlestown Hs
36 30 Malia Martin, 10 24:57.2 South Dearborn Hs
37 31 Chloe Ivey, 12 25:08.4 South Ripley Hs
38 32 Michelle Landeros, 11 25:27.3 Providence Hs
39 33 Hailey Browning, 10 25:28.3 Providence Hs
40 34 Virginia Minch, 11 25:29.2 South Ripley Hs



41 35 Carlee Boggs, 11 25:31.0 Switzerland County Hs
42 Addey Herche, 9 25:31.3 Jennings County Hs
43 Addie Nott, 11 26:14.8 Madison Consolidated
44 36 Cheyenne Wood, 11 26:30.9 South Ripley Hs
45 37 Riley Zellers, 10 26:39.3 Southwestern (Han Hs
46 Bella Miller, 9 26:42.3 Jennings County Hs
47 Kristen Ponder, 12 26:43.7 Jennings County Hs
48 Berkeley Neuman, 11 27:08.9 Shawe Memorial Hs
49 Sydney Speer, 9 27:20.9 Jennings County Hs
50 Ava Lytle, 12 27:38.0 Scottsburg Hs
51 Cassidy Nott, 12 27:47.2 Shawe Memorial Hs
52 38 Vanessa Clark, 10 28:04.5 Charlestown Hs
53 39 Abby Bratcher, 11 28:06.5 Providence Hs
54 40 Jasmin Corral, 9 28:09.5 Southwestern (Han Hs
55 41 Sarah Schneider, 9 28:26.1 Southwestern (Han Hs
56 Paula Basquets-Ferrer, 11

28:47.3 Jennings County Hs
57 Sophia Kirkman, 11 28:51.0 Scottsburg Hs
58 42 Margot Deslandes, 11 29:12.9 South Ripley Hs
59 Aroara Glode, 9 29:26.4 New Washington Hs
60 43 Maria Belisardi, 11 29:55.4 South Ripley Hs
61 Alyssa Wheatley, 12 30:17.3 New Washington Hs
62 44 Icia Calvo Zafra, 10 31:37.0 Switzerland County Hs
63 45 Mady Tingle, 10 32:59.5 South Ripley Hs
64 Maya Kemp, 10 33:33.2 Madison Consolidated
65 46 Kyla Jeffries, 10 35:22.7 Charlestown Hs
66 Remi Giltner, 10 35:37.3 New Washington Hs


